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Bachelor 

Grade distribution in the first cycle degree programmes of the department of "Mechanical Engineering” in the 

academic years 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23 based on 15098 passed exams. 

 

Grade Grade distribution (in %) Cumulative frequency (in %) 

1.0 (very good) 7,55 7,55 

1.3 (very good) 8,53 16,08 

1.7 (good) 9,41 25,49 

2.0 (good) 9,64 35,13 

2.3 (good) 10,39 45,52 

2.7 (satisfactory) 11,43 56,95 

3.0 (satisfactory) 11,09 68,05 

3.3 (satisfactory) 11,25 79,30 

3.7 (sufficient) 10,59 89,89 

4.0 (sufficient) 10,11 100,00 

 

Master 

Grade distribution in the second cycle degree programmes of the department of "Mechanical Engineering” in 

the academic years 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23 based on 13119 passed exams. 

Grade Grade distribution (in %) Cumulative frequency (in %) 

1.0 (very good) 20,76 20,76 

1.3 (very good) 19,84 40,61 

1.7 (good) 13,78 54,39 

2.0 (good) 11,10 65,49 

2.3 (good) 10,16 75,65 

2.7 (satisfactory) 7,97 83,62 

3.0 (satisfactory) 5,91 89,53 

3.3 (satisfactory) 4,16 93,69 

3.7 (sufficient) 3,31 97,00 

4.0 (sufficient) 3,00 100,00 

 

 


